

Ê

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRIMINAL) NO.6257/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 21/02/2007 in S.B.Criminal
Appeal No. 592 of 2003 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR
BENCH, JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASTAN @ MOHAN

Respondent(s)

(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing OT)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Sahil S. Chauhan, Adv.for
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

We find no merit in the special leave petition and
it is dismissed accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master